appurtenances; per cubic yard, $0.50. 	2 50 

Total 	 $369,013 00 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be three hundred (300) consecutive working 
days. 

he amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Twenty-five Thousand ($125,000) 
Dollars. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR AND 
MATERIALS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT 
STORM WATER SEWERS IN OCEAN AVE., 
FROM AVENUE "0" TO AVENUE "V," BE-
ING SECTION 2 OF STORM WATER SEW-
ERS IN OCEAN AVE., FROM AVENUE "0" 
TO SHEEPSHEAD BAY. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the

[...]

6 00 

500 00 

20 00 

120 00 

80 00 

20 00 

Total 	  $336,990 00 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be three hundred (300) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Twenty-five Thousand ($125,000) 
Dollars. 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100% basis and test for bidding. 
Proposals shall each state a single percentage 
of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per cent., 100

[...]

Motors and the suitability of the apparatus for 
the expected service. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and the full performance of the contract 
is one hundred and twenty (120) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will be required to deposit with his 
bid a certified check or sum of money equal to 
five per cent. (5%) of the amount of bond re-
quired. 

The bids will be compai ed and the contract 
will be awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for

[...]

5 barrels of Portland cement, fur-
nished and delivered, in place in the 
work, including all incidentals and 
appurtenances; per barrel, $2.00 	 

Total 	  393,802 20 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be one hundred and seventy-five (175) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Forty 
Thousand Dollars ($40,000). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100% basis and test for bidding.